APN# 1320-32-715-006	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	00144501202109760610040048
Name: Adler & Villanueva, LLC	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
204 N. Minnesota Street, Ste. A	\ \
City/State/Zip: Carson City, Nevada 89703	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: Kelly A. Crowe	
Address: 11621 16th Street South	
City/State/Zip: Seattle, WA 98168	
QUITCL	AIM DEED
Title of Doc	ument (required)
	The state of the s
/ /	if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that	t the document submitted for recording
	n as required by law: (check applicable)
Affidavit of Death – N	RS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.1	50(4)
Military Discharge – N	RS 419.020(2)
	/ /
Janes Som Winger	
Signature	
James John Weninger	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct d	ocument #, and is correcting

2021-976061

Pgs=4

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

ADLER & VILLANUEVA, LLC

Total:\$820.00

RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$820.00 10/27/2021 09:32 AM

A.P.N.: 1320-32-715-006

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ernest E. Adler, Esq. ADLER & VILLANUEVA, LLC 204 N. Minnesota Street, Suite A Carson City, Nevada 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Kelly A. Crowe 11621 16<sup>th</sup> Avenue South Seattle, WA 98168

Sherri Jorgensen 13845 Kewanna Trail Reno, Nevada 89521

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JAMES JOHN WENINGER, a single man, does forever quitclaim to SHERRI JORGENSEN, unmarried, an undivided one half (½) interest, and KELLY A. CROWE, unmarried, an undivided one half (½) interest, to hold as tenants in common, all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated in County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly referred to as 1523 Douglas Avenue, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 13, Block A, as said lot and block are shown on the map of CENTERTOWNE SUBDIVISION P.U.D., filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 4, 1977, as Document No. 14725.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed on this 19th day of October, 2021.

James John Weninger

STATE OF NEVADA ) :ss.
CARSON CITY )

On this 19th day of October, 2021, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, JAMES JOHN WENINGER, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, and duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and proposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Natasina Ann Kieman NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 13-9804-3 My Appt. Expires January 15, 2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

	OF NEVADA			
	ARATION OF VALUE			
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		^	
	a) 1320-32-715-006		/\	
	b)		( \	
	c)		\ \	
			\ \	
	d)		\ \	
			\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res			
			ORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
		BOOK	PAGE	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l		ECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	1		
	b) = -6			
	i)			
		0.02	0	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ \$0.0		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	( <u>\$0.00</u>		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>\$200</u>	0,000.00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$.\$780	0.00	
			)	
1	If Exemption Claimed:	1	/ /	
4.	2 m D C 275 000 S	lection #		
			7 /	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:			
	/	00.00		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00.0</u> %		
		\ _ \	A NIDG 275 000 and NIDS	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be				
	- 440 d v d * C	he best of their	minemanon and benefit and can be	
	11 1 I was a straight of upon to clincial	nnare me illioni	(Middle billy idea ilciciti. I di lilotticity me	
Su	pported by documentation it called upon to substantiles agree that disallowance of any claimed exempton.	ntion, or other o	determination of additional tax due, may	
pa	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% ner mor	nth.	
re	sult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	tat 170 per mon	••••	
	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntly and several	lly liable for any additional amount owed.	
Pursua	int to NRS 375.050, the Buyer and Selier shall be join	intry and several		
and the same of th	A Al Alexander	Conneity	James John Weninger	
Signa	ture James John Wenniger	Capacity _		
and the same of th		/ /		
Signa	ture	Capacity _		
/B	_	/	(OR ANIMER) INTEGRALATION	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	•		_	
Deint .	Name: James John Weninger	Print Name: S	Sherri Jorgensen & Kelly A. Crowe	
Finit	rear 4004 Ambanyood Drive	Address: 1384	5 Kewanna Trail	
76.	ess: 1964 Amberwood Drive	City: Reno		
City:	Carson City	State: Nevda	Zip: 89521	
State:	Nevada Zip:89703	State. 1101dd		
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
The Real Property lies	(required if not the seller or buyer)	Energy #		
Print	Name: Adler & Villanueva, LLC	Escrow #		
Addr	ess: 204 N. Minnesota Street, Ste. A	la constant	Zip: 89703	
City:	Carson City State: N	evada	Zib:	
C10, •	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	I MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICKOFILMED)	
(10.1.02-10-1-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1				